34110 Bordman Road P.O. Box 201 Memphis, Michigan 48041

Phone: (810) 392-2151 Fax: (810) 392-3614

## **NEWS FROM MEMPHIS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS**

Today's date: May 10, 2024 For release: Immediate

For more information: Sara Dobbelaer, Superintendent of Schools

810/535-8225

Memphis Community Schools considering November 2024 bond proposal

## Memphis Community Schools seek staff, student, parent, and community input

Memphis Community Schools is seeking staff and community input about projects being considered for a November 2024 no-tax-rate increase bond proposal.

Memphis Community Schools invites all staff, students, parents, and community members to view a short video and complete a confidential survey regarding the bond proposal the school district is considering. The survey will provide information to help Memphis Community Schools assess and refine proposed bond projects.

"All responses to the survey will be tabulated and analyzed by an independent, Michigan-based survey research firm," said Superintendent of Schools Sara Dobbelaer. "Individual responses will be confidential."

"We want to make sure all staff members, students, parents, and community members have an opportunity to share their opinions on the bond proposal under consideration," Dobbelaer added. "That is the primary purpose of the survey."

The video and survey link is open now and will close on Friday, May 17, at 11:59 p.m. Please help Memphis Community Schools by viewing the short video and completing the survey during that period.

To view the video and access the survey, visit <a href="https://www.research.net/r/MemphisCSCommunitySurvey">www.research.net/r/MemphisCSCommunitySurvey</a>

For more information about the bond proposal, please contact Superintendent of Schools Sara Dobbelaer by phone (810/535-8225) or email (sdobbelaer@memphisk12.org).